HAVE YOU VISITED ANY EXPOSURE SITES IN THE LAST 14 DAYS?

An exposure site is a place that someone with COVID-19 visited. Exposure sites can be Tier 1, Tier 2 or Tier 3 depending on their risk.

Locate the latest exposure sites:



www.coronavirus.vic.gov.au/exposure-sites

TIER 1 EXPOSURE SITES

- Immediately isolate
- Get a COVID-19 test
- Quarantine for 14 days from the date of exposure
- Anyone who you live with must also quarantine
- TIER 2 EXPOSURE SITES
- Immediately get a COVID-19 test
- Isolate until you receive a negative test result

TIER 3 EXPOSURE SITES

- Monitor for COVID-19 symptoms
- If you have symptoms, immediately get a COVID-19 test

- Get another COVID-19 test on the 13th day from the date of exposure
- Only leave isolation once you have received a negative result from this 2nd test and have been approved to leave isolation by Department of Health
- Continue to monitor for COVID-19 symptoms
- If you have symptoms, immediately get a COVID-19 test again and isolate until you receive a negative test result
- Isolate until you receive a negative test result

If you have visited a Tier 1 or Tier 2 exposure site, get tested immediately and contact:

Department of Health: 1300 651 160

(Call 131 450 for an interpreter. There is a welcome message in English, then say your language)



If you have any COVID-19 symptoms, get tested immediately

Locate a testing centre near you:

www.coronavirus.vic.gov.au/where-get-tested-covid-19



For people isolating at home, you may be eligible for financial support, essential relief supplies and food.

CALL THE CORONAVIRUS HOTLINE: 1800 675 398

(Select 0 for an interpreter)



For the latest information about COVID-19 in Victoria, visit: www.coronavirus.vic.gov.au

